Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-11-97 RESOLUTION SETTING ANNUAL SALARY FOR DAVID MERCADO PROPERTY MAINTENENACE OFFICER

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has a need for a Property Maintenance Officer and David Mercado was appointed as Property Maintenance Officer back in June of 2010; and

WHEREAS, since the reduction of employees his work load amount has increased.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of the Borough of Highlands that David Mercado, Part-time Property Maintenance Officer receive an annual salary of \$20,000 effective May 1, 2011.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the hours for the position of Property Maintenance Officer shall be 20 hours per week or additional hours as needed with no additional compensation.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:	
AYES:	Mr. Connelly, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
ABSENT	Mr. O'Neil
ABSTAIN:	None

DATE: April 20, 2011

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk